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Woodbridge & Melton Society 

Newsletter Index 

Index key: [season][year],[page number(s)]  
For example: A20,6-7  =  Autumn 2020, pp 6-7.  S = Spring;  W = Winter.  

N.B. Passing mentions and brief items have been excluded. 

A 

Active Travel Woodbridge S24,3 

Airey houses  A20,6-7 

Air quality  S23,4 

Akenfield  A19,14-16 

Alexander's menswear shop  S11,11-12 

Alston, Leigh  A01,5-6 

Alzapiedi, Aldo  A10,8-9 

Antique Collectors' Club  A11,14 

Archaeology  A21,4-5; S18,4-5; A17,9-10 

Architecture  S21,8-13; S20,5-6; A19,18-19; S18,12 

Arkray, Melton  S12,15 

Art, Deben Scrolls  S22,7-9 

Art, Thomas Churchyard  S23,6-7; S22,17 

Art shop, New St  S12,14 

Atlas, of Woodbridge  A22,14-15 

Atwell, Stephen  A18,18 

B 

Barratt, Nigel  A18,9-10 

Barretts  A09,8,19 

Battye, Ian  A01,3-4 

Bawdsey Radar  A16,17 

Beardall, Charles  S17,4-5 
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Bells, St Mary's Church  A13,6,11 

Bentwaters  A14,4-5; A10,12-13; A01,9; A99,1-2; S99,1-2; S97,5,7; A96,11; S95,3; S93,1 

Blanchard, Edward  S22,14-15 

Blue Plaques  S23,5; A22,25; A17,4; S09,1,6; A23,9 

Blythe, Ronald  A19,14-16 

Boat Inn  S94,3-6 

Boatyards, Everson's  S20,11-12; A14,3 

Boatyards, Robertson's  S20,15-16; A14,3; S94,9-10 

Boatyards, Whisstock's  S20,13-14; S18,13-14 

Boatyards, Woodbridge  S20,11-12 

Boatyards see also Shipbuilding 

Books and bookshops  S13,10-11; A11,7-8,11,12,14,15; A10,14; S10,15; A07,7 

Brafe Engineering  S12,12,13 

Bridges, Rachel  A05,10 

Briscoe, Daly  S02,3 

Broom Heath  S20,8 

Browsers  A07,7 

Budgens  A18,15; A10,7-8; S08,3; S94,13 

Bull Ride  S17,14; S05,9-10 

Burkitt House  A94,4-5 

Burkitt Road  S18,8-10 

Burness Parish Rooms  S26,18-19 

Burrows and Sunaway  A08,9 

Businesses, local  A18,19; A14,7-10; A13,8-9; A12,7,10,11; S12,10-15; A11,9-15; S11,11-12; S10,8-10; 
A09,8; S09,7; A08,9-11; A07,7; A05,7,11-12; S05,13; S93,3 

Buttrum's Mill  A22,18; S18,9-10 

C 

Cake Shop  S06,14-15 
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Castle, The   A07,14-15 

Cedar House Trust  S08,10 

Cemeteries, grass cutting  A20,16 

Cemetery, Old  S23,12-14 

Choose Woodbridge  S17,17; A15,7; S15,11; A14,11, S14,10; A13,5; S13,6,11 

Churches, Saint Mary's  A13,6,7,11; A00,2-3 

Churches, Woodbridge Methodist Church  A21,12 

Churches, Woodbridge Quay Church  A22,26; S18,12-13; A11,2; S11,2 

Church Street  A20,17-21 

Churchyard, Thomas   S23,6-7; S22,17-18 

City Livery Companies A23,20-23 

Clay, Peter  S11,7-8 

Climate, crisis  S23,24-26 

Climate, trees and  A20,13-14 

Cobbolds of Woodbridge  A15,8 

Collett, Cornelius  S22,15-16 

Company of Four  S07,6 

Constitution A23,3 

Covid-19  A21,7-9,23 

Crown Hotel  S10,6-7 

Crown Place  A21,19-20 

Cumberland Street  S23,18-21; A96,12 

D 

Dale, Michael  S20,19 

Deben Community Farm  A20,15 

Deben Estuary Partnership  A12,9-10 

Deben four tonner  S20,13-14 

Deben Meadows  S24,17 
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Deben Mill  S01,7-8; Winter89,5 

Deben Players  S07,7 

Deben Rowing Club  A06,15 

Deben Scrolls  S22,7-9 

Deben Yacht Club  A06,12-13 

Dementia  S19,14-17 

Drummer boy statue  S16,13 

Drybridge Hill  S17,8-12 

E 

East Anglia One  S18,4-5 

East of England Co-op  A18,14-15 

East Suffolk, planning  S23,8-9; S20,3-4; A16,2 

East Suffolk, Quality of Place Awards S22,10 

Environment Agency  S17,4-5 

Evans, Ted and Diana  S10,12 

Everson's Boatyard  S20,11-12; A14,3   

Excelsior Band  S07,9 

F 

Farming  S22,14-15,18-19; A20,15; S19,7-8,9-10 

FitzGerald, Edward  S09,9-10; S26,8-9 

Flood of 1953  S23,26-27 

Francis, Debbie  S26,10-11 

Fuller, Alan  S20,15-16 

G 

Garrod, Sir Archibald Edward  S24,4-5 

Geen, Russell  A12,6  

Gibbins, John and Carolyn  S05,13 
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Girl Guides  S23,18 

Goseford  A21,14-16 

Graffiti  S26,12-13 

Great Bealings  A20,22-24 

Greater Anglia  A13,10 

Green spaces  A20,8-9,16 

Grout, John  S05,9-10 

H 

Hack, Laura  S16,14 

Hayward, L. G.  S23,22-23 

Health, memory loss  S19,14-17 

Health, mental  A19,7-9 

Health, midwifery  S22,20-21 

Health, trees and  A20,13-14 

Heatley, Norman  S06,13 

Hewitt, Robert  S12,14 

High House Farm  S22,18-19 

Home-Start  S21,26-27 

Houchell, David  S21,15-16 

Houseboats and pollution  A20,25-27 

Housing  S21,8-15,18-20; A20,6-7; A14,3-4; A08,3-4 

Hubbard, Tony  A09,6-7; A23,25 

I 

Ipswich Town Foundation  S24,15-16 

Ives family, shoe shop  A13,8-9 

J 

Jetty Lane  A20,24-25; A18,12-13 
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Jubilee, Golden, Queen Victoria  S12,6-7 

Just42  A20,24-25; S14,11; S08,11 

K 

Kellogg, Dorothy  S17,2 

King's River, The  A17,12-13 

Knights, Frank  A05,8-9 

Krisson, Mark  A21,13 

L 

Lacey, Kate  A18,6 

Lambert's Family Almanac  S24,7-10 

Light, Francis  S22,5-6 

Lightfoot, James  S17,17 

Lindos Electronics, Melton  A12,10 

Lions Club  A08,12 

Lloyd, Daphne  A10,5-6; S06,10; S93,3 

Lockwood family  S08,9; A07,15-16 

M 

Manson, Edward  A05,11-12 

Maritime Woodbridge  A08,14 

Market Hill  S22,11-13; A21,23; A16,12-14; S00,1-2 

Market, Italian  A09,12 

Martlesham Heath  S17,18 

McGlone, Neil  A22,24 

Melton, businesses  A12,10; S12,15; A11,13; A23,10 

Melton Boatyard A23,10 

Melton, Deben Mill  S01,7-8; W89,5 

Melton, Hackney Road A23,17 
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Melton, planning  A20,5; S13,3; A11,3-4; S11,3; A10,4; S10,4; A23,4 

Melton see also Woodbridge and Melton Local Transport Plan; Woodbridge and Melton Riverside;  
Woodbridge and Melton Riverside Action Group 

Melton Grange  S05,4 

Melton Hill  S23,3-4; A22,4-5; A21,2; A19,2-3; S19,2-3; A18,7-8; S18,2; A17,2-3; A16,8-9; S24,7 

Melton Old Church  S24,13 

Melton, The Street A23,6 

Melton Woods  W91,4 

Merrett, Bob  S20,6; S10,5 

Mill, Buttrum's  A22,18; S18,9-10 

Mill, Tricker's  S18,10 

Mills, River Deben  S20,18-19; S01,7-8; Winter89,5 

Montgomery, Neil  S21,20 

Mullins Dowse Architects  S21,16-17 

Mussidan  S93,5 

N 

National Hall, Sun Lane  S14,4; A13;3 

New Street  A17,5-8; S06,12 

Notcutt, Charles  S16,2 

Notcutt, Roger  A17,4 

Notcutts S12,10-11; S06,3-4; S04,12-13 

Nunn's Mill  S14,3-4; A13,4 

O 

O'Brien, Cathy  S19,14-15 

Old Court House  A15,2-3 

Olde Bell & Steelyard pub  S06,11 

Opera Woodbridge  S26,20-21 
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P 

P&R Locksmiths  A05,7 

Padfield, Peter  A22,11-12 

Pandemic, 1917-19  S22,13 

Pandemic, Covid-19  A21,7-9,23 

Parking  A18,16; S17,1,3 

Pegnall, Bob  A13,7,11 

Penn, John  S18,14-15 

Plaice Design A23,9 

Planning  A07,5-6; A06,5 

Planning, East Suffolk  S23,8-9; S21,4-5; S06,7-8 

Planning, Melton Hill,  S23,3-4; A22,4-5; A21,2; A19,2-3; S19,2-3; A18,7-8; S18,2; A17,2-3; A16,8-9 

Planning, Neighbourhood Plans  A22,4 

Planning, Trees  S23,15-17; A22,6 

Planning, White Paper on  S21,3-4 

Pollution and houseboats  A20,25-27 

Porter's Wood  S21,6 

Pretty, Edith  A22,25 

Pro-Brook  A11,13 

Pulham, James  S08,9 

Q 

Quaker Burial Ground  A05,13-14; A88,1 

Quay Street  S21,21-26 

Quay Street Church  A22,26; S18,12-13; A11,2; S11,2 

R 

RAF Woodbridge  A22,21-23; A21,11-12; A10,12-13; S99,2 

Railway, East Suffolk  S24,11-12 
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Red Cross  S17,2; A10,13-16 

Rendlesham, Anglo-Saxon  A21,4-6; A17,9-10; S24,5-6 

Richmond, Colin  S11,9-10 

Ridley, Philip  S23,8-9 

Rines, Michael  A23,25 

River Deben, conservation  S16,3-8; A23,12 

River Deben, flood defences  W90,2; W89,2 

River Deben, houseboats and pollution  A20,25-27 

River Deben, litter clean-up  A96,8-9; W89,4-5 

River Deben, mills  S20,18-19; S01,7-8; W89,5 

River Deben, recreation  S20,16-17 

River Deben, riverside  S03,2-4; A02,6-7; S02,3-4; S99,7-8; S94,8-9 

River Deben, saltmarshes  S20,10-11 

River Deben, tidal surge  S14,7 

River Deben Association  S20,16-17; S16,3-8; A03,3; W91,5 

Riverside Cinema  A22,22-24; S07,12-13 

Roberts, John and Annette  A08,10-11 

Robertson's Boatyard  S20,15-16; A14,3; A06,8-9; S94,9-10 

Rochford House  S08,11-12 

Rock Barracks  A21,12; A19,5-6; A10,13; S99,2 

Rowland, Mike  S13,7 

Royle, Julian and Sarah  S10,13; S08,6 

S 

Saint Anne's School  A21,20-22 

Saint Audry's Hospital  A19,7-9; S97,7-8 

Saint Mary's Church  A13,6; A13,7; A00,2-3 

Saltmarsh  S20,10-11; S16,7-8 

Salvation Army  S24,14 
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Scarfe, Norman  A11,6-7 

Scholars' Court  S12,2 

Schools  S09,10-11 

Schools, Farlingaye School  S09,14-15 

Schools, New Street School  S16,11-12 

Schools, Saint Anne's School  A21,20-22 

Schools, Woodbridge Primary School  A21,13; S04,2 

Schools, Woodbridge School  S09,12-13 

Seafarer Books  A11,15 

Sea Scouts  S23,10-11; S14,8 

Seckford Almshouses  S17,6-8; S08,8-9 

Seckford Charity  A08,6-8 

Seckford Collection  S10,14 

Seckford family, Seckford Hall  S12,8 

Seckford Foundation  A18,11 

Seckford Hall Hotel  S12,9 

Seckford Street  S17,8-12 

Seckford Theatre  S07,11 

Seckford, Thomas  S08,7 

Shingle Street  S19,19 

Shipbuilding  S19,17 

Shipbuilding see also Boatyards 

Shire Hall  S22,1,3; S13,4; A07,11; S01,2; A23,3; S26,22 

Simper, Robert  A11,11 

Sizewell C  S19,18 

Smith, Clifford  A16,2 

Spall, Don  S07,6 

Suffolk, a summary  A18,3-5 
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Suffolk, overdevelopment in  S22,22 

Suffolk Agricultural Association  S19,11 

Suffolk Coast & Heaths AONB  A20,10-11; A12,8 

Suffolk Coastal DC S19,6; A18,9,16; S18,2-3,11; S16,14-15; S15,4; A13,2; A00,3-5 

Suffolk Horse Society Museum  W91,6 

Suffolk Preservation Society  S06,10 

Suffolk Yeomanry  S22,15-16 

Sun Wharf gun boat  S99,9-10 

Sutton Heath : see  RAF Woodbridge 

Sutton Hoo  S20,8; A18,14-15; S97,8; A96,6-8; S24,18 

Swifts  S18,6-7 

T 

Theatre Street  S18,8-10; A05,15 

Thick, Sister Margaret  S22,20-21 

Thoroughfare  S23,2; A22,7-10; A16,18; S10,2 

Tide Mill  A21,18; S12,5; A10,5; A06,11; S01,10; W91,3 

Tide Mill Quay  S15,10 

Tide Mill Yacht Harbour  S12,3; A06,10-11 

Top That!  A11,12; A05,16 

Townshend, Lady Carolyn  S10,11 

Traffic  A18,16; S17,1,3; A03,8-9; A96,4-5; W90,4-5; W89,2 

Transition Woodbridge  A19,13-14 

Tree planting  S95,1 

Trees  S26,16-17 

Trees, climate and  A20,13-14 

Trees, Old Cemetery  S23,12-14 

Trees, planning and  S23,15-17; A22,6 

Trees, Porter's Wood  S21,6 
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Tricker's Mill  S18,10 

Turn Lane  A20,17-21 

U 
V 

Vaughan, Alan  S14,2-3 

W 

Wakefield, Bruce  A13,6,11 

van Walsum, Joeske  S26,3 

War memorials  A08,15 

Webb's hardware shop  A12,7 

Webster, Paul  S15,10 

Wells, Julian  A16,10-11 

Whisstock's Boatyard  S20,13-14; S18,13-14 

Whisstocks redevelopment S18,13-14; A16,10-11; A15,6,11; A14,2; S14,3-4; A13,4; S13,2; A12,3-4; 
A06,5; S02,8-10; S94,8-9,13 

Whiting, Ethan  S26,12-13 

Williams, Bill  A06,2 

Windmill, Buttrum's  A22,18 

Windmill, Tricker's  S18,10 

Wiseman, Tina  A22,22-23 

Woodbridge, 1930s  A22,13-14 

Woodbridge, atlas of  A22,14-15 

Woodbridge, buildings  S21,8-13; A09,13-15,16-18; A01,5-6 

Woodbridge, design awards  S18,12-13 

Woodbridge, green spaces  A20,8-9 

Woodbridge, growth of  S15,5-8; S11,5-6 

Woodbridge, harbour master  S20,19 

Woodbridge, localism in  A22,19-21  
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Woodbridge, maritime history  S19,17; A06,16-20; S26,14-15 

Woodbridge, memories of  S01,3-4,9-10; S00,3-4; S94,10-11 

Woodbridge, millennium frieze  A00,1 

Woodbridge, MiniHolland A23,3 

Woodbridge, pubs,  A13,8-9; S06,11; S94,3-6 

Woodbridge, recovery post-Covid  A21,7-9,23 

Woodbridge, regatta A23,11 

Woodbridge, theatre A23,26 

Woodbridge, traffic A18,16; S17,1,3; A03,8-9; W90,4-5; W89,2 

Woodbridge, water mains and sewers  S93,2 

Woodbridge, writers  S13,10-11 

Woodbridge and Melton Local Transport Plan  S04,15 

Woodbridge and Melton Riverside  S04,8-11; A03,11-15 

Woodbridge and Melton Riverside Action Group  S06,8-9; S05,6; S04,8 

Woodbridge Art Club  A07,13; S99,9 

Woodbridge Barracks, Napoleonic  A22,16-18; A16,3-7; A10,9-10 

Woodbridge Boatyard  S20,11-12 

Woodbridge Chamber of Commerce  S06,9-10 

Woodbridge Choral Society  S07,10 

Woodbridge Community Council  A07,12 

Woodbridge Conservation Area  A19,10-11; S18,11; A14,5; A08,2-3 

Woodbridge Co-op  A18,14-15 

Woodbridge Cruising Club  A06,14 

Woodbridge Golf Club  W90,6 

Woodbridge Horticultural Society  S17,14-15; S06,15 

Woodbridge in Bloom  S08,6; S94,7 

Woodbridge Kitchen Company  S09,7 

Woodbridge Library  S14,6-7; S10,14 
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Woodbridge Local Plan  A20,5-6; S19,3-4; S26,4 

Woodbridge & Melton Society, Diamond Anniversary  S26,5-7 

Woodbridge Methodist Church  A21,12 

Woodbridge Museum  A21,17; S19,5; A07,14; S01,8-9 

Woodbridge–Mussidan Association  S93,5 

Woodbridge Neighbourhood Plan  S26,4 

Woodbridge Orchestral Society  S07,8 

Woodbridge Primary School  A21,13; S04,2 

Woodbridge Quay Church  A22,26; S18,12-13; A11,2; S11,2 

Woodbridge Regatta Day 1999  S99,8-9 

Woodbridge Riverside Trust  A17,11-12 

Woodbridge School  S09,12-13 

Woodbridge Shakespeare 400  S16,9 

Woodbridge Shufflers  S14,9 

Woodbridge Skate-park  A14,6 

Woodbridge Society  A21,10; S21,2; A20,3; A19,17; S15,9; S26,5-7 

Woodbridge Theatre  S07,14-15. 

Woodbridge Town Council  A07,8-10 

Woodbridge Town Trust  S06,6 

Woodbridge Violins  S05,11-12 

Woodbridge Vision Statement  A09,10-12 

World War I  S23,22-23; A10,11,13-15; A08,15 

World War II  A22,21-23; A21,11-12; A10,12-13,13-15; A08,15 

X 
Y 

Youth Voice Woodbridge  A21,22 

Z 

Zeppelin raid  A10,11 
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